RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R iy -2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN GERALD A BARRETT, LL.C FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION
OF CENTER STREET

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Gerald A Barrett, LLC and the City of Gloucester
City for the Reconstruction of Center Street; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for final
adjustment of as-built quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Gerald A
Barrett, LLC and the City of Gloucester City for the Reconstruction of Center Street be
amended:

Original Contract Amount: $216,533.96
Change Order #1
Increase ($23,612.59) (previously approved)
Change Order #2
Decrease $700.00
Adjusted Amount based on
Change Order #2 Final $239,446.55

M / Gittaq /
Daniel T. Spencgt{ Jr., MW !

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 25™ day of February, 2021.

\(\M‘%\&:}:@\ L ‘@wﬁi}

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




